Date: December 01, 2017

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AKHKMGCOOLBAND4 ; Model Number: MGCOOL Band 4, MGCOOL Band 3, MGCOOL Band 5, MGCOOL Band 6, MGCOOL Band 7, MGCOOL Band 8, MGCOOL Band 9, MGCOOL Band 10, MGCOOL Band 11, MGCOOL Band 12; Trade mark: MGCOOL; Product name: Continuous HR Monitoring Fitness Tracker

New FCC ID: 2AFHPMRASWWP112;

Model Number: MRASW-WP112, MGCOOL Band 3, MGCOOL Band 5, MGCOOL Band 6, MGCOOL Band 7, MGCOOL Band 8, MGCOOL Band 9, MGCOOL Band 10, MGCOOL Band 11, MGCOOL Band 12; Trade mark: N/A; Product name: Smart bracelet

This is to advise and officially, that we, **SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD.** hereby declare that only FCC ID, model number, trade mark and product name difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Low Ster

Client's name / title : Linda Shen / Manager Contact information / address : Room 102, Bld P09, Huanan International Zone,No.1 Huanan Rd,PinghuTown Longgang District, Shenzhen, China Tel: +86-755-33622851 Fax: +86-755-33622854 Email: shenlina@aukeys.com